(Rev.	PTC-1595 RECC 11-13	3-20	DO3 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
OWB	No. 0651-0011 (exb. 4/94)		DOCKET NO.: FSL/5
	To the Honorable Commission of Patents 1025	9943	33 I original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Brian Reynolds and Mark J. Conway		Name: Family Systems, Ltd.
Ac	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🍱 No		Internal Address:
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	internal Address.
3.	Nature of conveyance:	1	
			Street Address: 8 St. George's Street, Douglas
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Isle of Man State: United Kingdom ZIP:
	Other		
Exec	cution Date: October 22 and 20, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>.I</u>	i sai
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	A AVACI	ution date of the application is:
	in the desament is being med together with a new application, an	,	The application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	10/439,143		
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	·
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Mr. James A. Leiz	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			Enclosed
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Charge deficiency/credit overpayment only)
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	8.	Deposit account number:
			06-1075
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SI	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		1	
	James A. Leiz Jame of Person Signing Sign	J-rz naturol	November 6, 2003
		ar choof	Date
docurhent:			
11/12/2003 LINEFLER 00000071 10439143 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
VI FC	40_00 up mmissioner of Patents & Tr	ademar	rks, Box Assignments

40.00 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0045

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we, Brian Reynolds and Mark J. Conway, residing, respectively, at Kimmage, Main Street, Hopewell, Hanover, Jamaica; and #8 The Manlowes, Newbury, RG147AY, United Kingdom, have made an invention in:

INTERACTIVE WEB COLLABORATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2003 as United States patent application No. 10/439,143; and

WHEREAS, FAMILY SYSTEMS, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Isle of Man, United Kingdom and having an office and place of business at 8 St. George's Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FAMILY SYSTEMS, LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any

> PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0046

substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said FAMILY SYSTEMS, LTD., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

22 00 03

20/10/03

Date

Brian Reynolds

Mark J. Comway

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 11/10/2003